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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Shots Total (Shots) Time Gap Penalty

  V21 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 75 INDRIKSONS Mārtiņš 1992 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-0 0 21:09.7

2 69 ZVAIGZNĪTIS Jānis 1990 LAT StoraEnsoLatvija 1-0 1 21:38.5 28.8

3 85 SVĒTIŅŠ Gatis 1984 LAT MySport veikals 0-2 2 21:51.6 41.9

4 78 DAIDERS Janis 1986 LAT 0-0 0 22:41.1 1:31.4

5 73 PURNIŅŠ Lauris 1986 LAT MySport 3-2 5 23:27.8 2:18.1

6 84 EGLĪTIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 / Jaunpiebalga 0-0 0 23:40.0 2:30.3

7 71 ĶEMERS Sandis 1985 LAT Mysport 3-0 3 25:09.9 4:00.2

8 80 OZOLIŅŠ Jānis 1986 LAT Fjord Software 3-0 3 26:53.4 5:43.7

9 86 MISSA Edgars 1988 LAT A2 0-0 0 27:07.8 5:58.1

10 82 NITIŠS Reinis 1995 LAT Sportland 0-0 0 27:49.8 6:40.1

11 77 LAPIŅŠ Einārs 1985 LAT ARTEMIDA 0-0 0 28:02.5 6:52.8

12 76 BUNKOVSKIS Jānis 1984 LAT 5-1 6 30:08.1 8:58.4

13 88 ČĀMĀNS Kaspars 1983 LAT Ilūkste 3-0 3 32:52.2 11:42.5

14 83 ZVEJNIEKS Jānis 1983 LAT LVM 2-2 4 33:34.3 12:24.6

15 70 BIKSE Edgars 1991 LAT Latvijas Finieris 5-3 8 35:28.7 14:19.0

16 74 ZARIŅŠ Arvīds 1989 LAT SK REIR 2-0 2 37:08.1 15:58.4

17 79 GUDRĪTS Ģirts 1989 LAT SKITO 2-1 3 37:31.3 16:21.6

18 81 IVANĀNS Andris 1985 LAT Meža sports 3-1 4 38:51.5 17:41.8

Did Not Start (2)

72 RAIZE Nauris 1994 LAT Madonas BJSS/Ok Arona

87 LEJIŅŠ Aivis 1983 LAT Baltsport.lv

  S21 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 45 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT A2 0-0 0 17:40.5

2 44 SKANGALE Sindija 1987 LAT Meklējot ziemu 2-2 4 23:32.6 5:52.1

3 46 DAĢE Ilona 1984 LAT LLU 0-1 1 24:29.6 6:49.1

4 144 VITENBERGA Zane 1989 LAT 0-0 0 27:54.4 10:13.9

Did Not Start (2)

47 SALMANE Līga 1986 LAT Rauna

48 GLADISEVA Jana 1988 LAT A2

  V35 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 89 STUPELIS Kaspars 1982 LAT Sportland 0-0 0 22:38.8

2 93 KRŪMIŅŠ Janis 1979 LAT Briksnis SK 0-0 0 23:56.6 1:17.8

3 90 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 4-0 4 25:19.2 2:40.4

4 106 MEINUZS Kaspars 1976 LAT Skanste 2-0 2 25:27.6 2:48.8

5 104 KRAMPE Ilmars 1973 LAT 0-1 1 25:37.1 2:58.3

6 112 LIELMANIS Edgars 1980 LAT 0-0 0 25:57.6 3:18.8

7 99 ZVEJNIEKS Artis 1978 LAT Latvijas Valsts Meži 1-1 2 26:31.0 3:52.2

8 102 DAĢIS Salvis 1981 LAT LLU 0-0 0 27:19.1 4:40.3

9 109 SMUDZIS Marģers 1979 LAT Optika 0-1 1 27:38.2 4:59.4

10 92 CIBUĻSKIS Aigars 1979 LAT Ropaži 0-0 0 27:47.5 5:08.7

11 103 APSITIS Uldis 1976 LAT Fjord Software 0-2 2 28:14.3 5:35.5

12 101 KETNERS Mārtiņš 1980 LAT Individuāli 1-0 1 28:41.2 6:02.4

13 94 LEZDIŃŠ Sandris 1973 LAT 0-1 1 29:02.7 6:23.9

14 123 GRIĶIS Sandis 1975 LAT 1-1 2 29:23.0 6:44.2

15 95 RĀCENĀJS Ritvars 1974 LAT 0-0 0 29:59.0 7:20.2
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16 113 STRĀDNIEKS Māris 1979 LAT SŠK "SILUETI" 1-0 1 30:08.8 7:30.0

17 114 KULPE Valdis 1975 LAT Latvijas Finieris 0-1 1 30:25.6 7:46.8

18 117 STREIĶIS Ainārs 1976 LAT Aglona 1-1 2 30:42.6 8:03.8

19 107 DOBULIS Artis 1975 LAT Izturība 3-1 4 31:28.8 8:50.0

20 116 MEILERTS Agris 1974 LAT Latvijas Finieris Mežs 0-0 0 31:59.0 9:20.2

21 96 ŠADAUSKIS Edijs 1975 LAT Tukums 3-0 3 32:12.8 9:34.0

22 91 GAILIS Atis 1980 LAT SŠK "SILUETI" 0-0 0 33:37.0 10:58.2

23 98 IGAUNIS Guntars 1981 LAT LVM 2-0 2 35:16.8 12:38.0

24 100 KRAUZE Jānis 1981 LAT Meklējot ziemu 2-0 2 36:53.9 14:15.1

25 110 BERNĀNS Andris 1976 LAT Latvijas valsts meži 4-4 8 39:42.2 17:03.4

26 115 PLORIŅŠ Māris 1982 LAT Skille 2-1 3 39:46.5 17:07.7

27 147 ZEMĪTIS Viesturs 1978 LAT 2-3 5 40:00.6 17:21.8

28 108 VECVAGARIS Matīss 1980 LAT Meklējot ziemu 3-1 4 1h02:43.9 40:05.1

Did Not Start (3)

97 GRIĶIS Aivars 1977 LAT Pirtslietu darbnīca

105 ŽUNDA Vjačeslavs 1977 LAT Piramida Tri club

111 OPOLAIS Intars 1979 LAT Izturība

  S35 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 49 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 1981 LAT Active AP 0-0 0 18:46.8

2 51 KRŪMIŅA Linda 1980 LAT Briksnis SK 0-4 4 23:55.8 5:09.0

3 53 RĀCENĀJA Renāte 1976 LAT Madona 2-1 3 27:42.8 8:56.0

4 50 REINHOLDE Kristīne 1973 LAT Siguldas maratona klubs 1-0 1 29:50.2 11:03.4

5 52 KAĻĀNE Lolita 1977 LAT Active AP 2-1 3 30:03.8 11:17.0

6 54 VĀCE Sigita 1979 LAT Meklējot ziemu 4-2 6 31:06.0 12:19.2

7 55 PUŠŅAKOVA Linda 1979 LAT Active AP 2-0 2 32:17.0 13:30.2

  V45 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 124 KRILOVSKIS Alvis 1971 LAT Izturība 0-0 0 23:22.1

2 131 ZUĻĢIS Roberts 1969 LAT LVM 2-0 2 25:10.1 1:48.0

3 130 ZUĻĢIS Raitis 1967 LAT Baltijas Sports 3-0 3 26:04.1 2:42.0

4 135 PĪNUPS Kaspars 1972 LAT Aglona 0-0 0 26:39.4 3:17.3

5 120 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 1965 LAT Serf Seniors 0-1 1 27:11.7 3:49.6

6 134 FĒRMANIS Ivars 1964 LAT Alūksne 1-1 2 27:45.1 4:23.0

7 129 LAPSA Uldis 1966 LAT Skanste 1-0 1 28:23.4 5:01.3

8 126 UKINS Aivars 1969 LAT Aglonas SK 0-3 3 28:41.0 5:18.9

9 118 REINHOLDS Aivis 1972 LAT Siguldas maratona klubs 0-0 0 30:29.5 7:07.4

10 119 LIPSKIS Kaspars 1971 LAT Jēkabpils 0-1 1 30:35.5 7:13.4

11 132 DZALBS Andris 1972 LAT Ķērpīši 0-0 0 31:39.6 8:17.5

12 122 ČOPS Ainārs 1972 LAT Rīgas meži 0-0 0 34:14.2 10:52.1

13 121 ABRAMOVS Anatolijs 1972 LAT Sporta Atbalsta Centrs 4-4 8 41:38.1 18:16.0

14 133 GAIGALS Mārtiņš 1965 LAT Meža Sports 1-0 1 44:13.0 20:50.9

Did Not Start (3)

125 OZOLS Uģis 1967 LAT Latvijas Finieris

127 CINITIS Jānis 1970 LAT Rīgas meži

128 ZASPENKO Vladimir 1965 LAT Riga
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  S45 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 57 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT Būdaskalns 0-1 1 19:41.7

2 56 ZVIRGZDIŅA Inese 1967 LAT Meža sports 1-3 4 20:59.5 1:17.8

3 60 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT Būdaskalns 3-5 8 24:39.4 4:57.7

4 58 DUDELE Gunta 1963 LAT Būdaskalns 1-1 2 26:54.9 7:13.2

5 59 VAĻSKA Inga 1972 LAT TRX Cēsis 2-0 2 32:36.7 12:55.0

  V55 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 136 RUŠMANIS Jānis 1960 LAT Skanste 1-0 1 29:40.7

2 138 DOLGANOVS Aleksandrs 1960 LAT Rīga 1-1 2 33:13.2 3:32.5

3 140 KONOVALOVS Jurijs 1961 LAT Conexus 2-1 3 34:14.0 4:33.3

4 145 GREIZIS Artūrs 1960 LAT Madona 2-1 3 36:10.2 6:29.5

5 137 KIRTOVSKIS Uldis 1962 LAT Izturība 5-3 8 36:21.6 6:40.9

6 141 DUDELIS Aigars 1962 LAT Būdaskalns 2-0 2 40:09.6 10:28.9

7 142 GROZA Valdis 1962 LAT Lubāna 0-0 0 44:11.0 14:30.3

Did Not Start (1)

139 KRAUKLIS Vairis 1953 LAT Privātbūve

  S55 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 62 PUTNIŅA Māra 1958 LAT OK Mežmalas 0-1 1 24:27.4

2 146 VĪTOLA Malda 1958 LAT 2-2 4 29:50.8 5:23.4

3 61 KREILE Vija 1958 LAT Ļaudona 1-2 3 41:22.8 16:55.4

  V65 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 31 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 1952 LAT Active AP - Preiļi 0-0 0 17:25.6

2 30 ASARĪTIS Indulis 1952 LAT Vidusdaugavas reģions 1-0 1 21:14.2 3:48.6

3 32 BĒRZIŅŠ Ilmārs 1951 LAT 2-0 2 22:01.3 4:35.7

4 33 PUŠMUCĀNS Arkādijs 1952 LAT 0-0 0 32:06.3 14:40.7

Did Not Start (1)

29 MITREVICS Māris Ansis 1940 LAT Meža Sports

  S65 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 63 SPRUĢE Silvija 1952 LAT Active AP 0-3 3 28:50.5

2 64 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 1943 LAT Madona SVK 2-2 4 29:01.5 11.0

  V19 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 68 PĻAVIŅŠ Niks 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS/OK Arona 2-3 5 26:27.3

2 65 DUDELIS Jurģis 1998 LAT Būdaskalns 3-0 3 29:32.3 3:05.0

3 67 GAIGALS Kārlis 2000 LAT Meža sports 1-0 1 30:03.1 3:35.8
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Did Not Start (1)

66 PĪNUPS Mārcis 1999 LAT DTC Jaunība

  S19 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 42 NAGLE Dana 2000 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-0 0 18:28.5

2 43 PĒTERSONE Ramona 2000 LAT Madonas BJSs 0-2 2 22:32.8 4:04.3

  V16 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 27 PUŠŅAKOVS Anrijs 2001 LAT Active AP/Madonas BJSS 1-0 1 16:30.0

2 18 KAPARKALĒJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-1 3 17:16.6 46.6

3 19 SINĀTS Gustavs 2004 LAT madona 0-1 1 18:24.0 1:54.0

4 20 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madona 0-1 1 18:35.6 2:05.6

5 148 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-1 2 18:47.6 2:17.6

6 21 RITVARS Raize 2003 LAT BJSS Madona 1-2 3 18:49.2 2:19.2

7 28 BEĶERIS Uģis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS/OK Arona 2-2 4 19:26.9 2:56.9

8 24 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 LAT Madona 0-0 0 19:34.9 3:04.9

9 22 JAUNBĒRZIŅŠ Oskars 2003 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 1-0 1 19:44.4 3:14.4

10 17 PĻAVIŅŠ Klāvs 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS/OK Arona 2-1 3 20:05.5 3:35.5

11 23 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Pirtslietu darbnīca 2-0 2 20:48.7 4:18.7

12 16 JANOVSKIS Kārlis Ernests 2004 LAT Madona 4-0 4 20:51.7 4:21.7

13 25 LIPSKIS Kristiāns 2004 LAT Jēkabpils 1-1 2 24:26.1 7:56.1

14 26 MEILERTS Heinrihs 2002 LAT Latvijas Finieris Mežs 2-3 5 52:18.5 35:48.5

  S16 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 40 MIĶELSONE Signe 2003 LAT 0-0 0 16:52.9

2 36 PAURA Elizabete 2001 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-0 0 18:28.3 1:35.4

3 38 VAĻSKA Ieva 2003 LAT TRX Cēsis 0-0 0 18:59.6 2:06.7

4 41 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-0 0 19:36.9 2:44.0

5 34 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu NSS 2-1 3 20:33.8 3:40.9

6 37 PUŠŅAKOVA Arta 2005 LAT Active AP/Madonas BJSS 5-0 5 22:30.6 5:37.7

7 35 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-2 3 22:45.9 5:53.0

Did Not Start (1)

39 KRŪMIŅA Kima 2002 LAT BJSS Madona

  OPEN 3 km    (1 km x 3)  

1 6 VĪTOLS Jānis 1989 LAT Gulbene 1-0 1 10:40.3

2 1 BERKOLDS Rihards 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 0-1 1 10:41.6 1.3

3 5 GRIĶIS Aivars 1977 LAT Pirtslietu darbnīca 3-1 4 11:33.7 53.4

4 143 VERZA Artūrs 1986 LAT 1-2 3 13:07.0 2:26.7

5 9 KIVRINS Gatis 1975 LAT Meklējot ziemu 0-0 0 14:21.3 3:41.0

6 12 DUBROVSKIS Dagnis 1973 LAT Meža sports 0-1 1 14:44.5 4:04.2

7 4 SPRUĢIS Imants 1952 LAT Active AP 2-1 3 15:22.9 4:42.6

8 14 STUDERS Kristers 2004 LAT Lubāna 4-1 5 15:46.2 5:05.9

9 2 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3 5 16:50.8 6:10.5

10 11 IKAUNIEKS Gints 1990 LAT Latraps 4-3 7 16:56.7 6:16.4
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11 15 FAJARDO PINON Andres 1999 MEX Active AP - Mexico 1-1 2 20:10.5 9:30.2

12 7 TUMOVS Kaspars 1985 LAT 4-2 6 20:11.3 9:31.0

13 10 ĶĪLIS Gundars 1975 LAT SK Wenden 2-0 2 22:31.8 11:51.5

14 8 DUBROVSKIS Atis 2007 LAT Meža sports 5-5 10 27:24.7 16:44.4 2:00.0

Did Not Start (2)

3 ZAĶIS Zigmārs 1979 LAT Meža sports

13 ŠČUCKIS Gatis 1983 LAT
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  V21 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 75 INDRIKSONS Mārtiņš 1992 6:16.5 (3) 13:28.7 (2) 20:39.6 (1) 21:09.7

2 69 ZVAIGZNĪTIS Jānis 1990 6:28.0 (6) 13:52.4 (3) 21:09.8 (2) 21:38.5 28.8

3 85 SVĒTIŅŠ Gatis 1984 5:52.1 (1) 13:16.0 (1) 21:25.7 (3) 21:51.6 41.9

4 78 DAIDERS Janis 1986 6:54.6 (7) 14:29.6 (4) 22:13.0 (4) 22:41.1 1:31.4

5 73 PURNIŅŠ Lauris 1986 5:57.9 (2) 14:50.5 (5) 23:00.0 (5) 23:27.8 2:18.1

6 84 EGLĪTIS Viesturs 1994 6:21.7 (5) 15:15.7 (6) 23:12.8 (6) 23:40.0 2:30.3

7 71 ĶEMERS Sandis 1985 6:19.5 (4) 16:29.8 (7) 24:38.9 (7) 25:09.9 4:00.2

8 80 OZOLIŅŠ Jānis 1986 7:25.1 (9) 17:39.1 (9) 26:22.1 (8) 26:53.4 5:43.7

9 86 MISSA Edgars 1988 7:39.8 (10) 17:15.2 (8) 26:35.1 (9) 27:07.8 5:58.1

10 82 NITIŠS Reinis 1995 8:06.4 (11) 17:45.3 (10) 27:15.3 (10) 27:49.8 6:40.1

11 77 LAPIŅŠ Einārs 1985 8:31.8 (12) 18:06.4 (11) 27:28.8 (11) 28:02.5 6:52.8

12 76 BUNKOVSKIS Jānis 1984 7:07.9 (8) 19:31.6 (12) 29:39.5 (12) 30:08.1 8:58.4

13 88 ČĀMĀNS Kaspars 1983 8:41.3 (13) 21:43.5 (14) 32:17.8 (13) 32:52.2 11:42.5

14 83 ZVEJNIEKS Jānis 1983 8:57.4 (15) 20:52.8 (13) 32:54.9 (14) 33:34.3 12:24.6

15 70 BIKSE Edgars 1991 8:57.1 (14) 22:39.4 (15) 34:52.1 (15) 35:28.7 14:19.0

16 74 ZARIŅŠ Arvīds 1989 10:03.8 (17) 23:55.9 (17) 36:25.9 (16) 37:08.1 15:58.4

17 79 GUDRĪTS Ģirts 1989 10:04.0 (18) 23:39.3 (16) 36:53.2 (17) 37:31.3 16:21.6

18 81 IVANĀNS Andris 1985 10:01.2 (16) 24:13.1 (18) 38:07.9 (18) 38:51.5 17:41.8

Did Not Start (2)

72 RAIZE Nauris 1994

87 LEJIŅŠ Aivis 1983

  S21 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 45 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 4:59.9 (1) 11:02.1 (1) 17:06.8 (1) 17:40.5

2 44 SKANGALE Sindija 1987 5:47.5 (2) 14:21.0 (2) 22:55.7 (2) 23:32.6 5:52.1

3 46 DAĢE Ilona 1984 6:35.0 (3) 14:58.5 (3) 23:46.9 (3) 24:29.6 6:49.1

4 144 VITENBERGA Zane 1989 7:40.0 (4) 17:23.1 (4) 27:05.0 (4) 27:54.4 10:13.9

Did Not Start (2)

47 SALMANE Līga 1986

48 GLADISEVA Jana 1988

  V35 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 89 STUPELIS Kaspars 1982 6:58.3 (3) 14:36.0 (1) 22:10.7 (1) 22:38.8

2 93 KRŪMIŅŠ Janis 1979 6:57.1 (2) 15:24.4 (2) 23:25.3 (2) 23:56.6 1:17.8

3 90 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 1979 6:37.2 (1) 16:40.7 (6) 24:50.8 (3) 25:19.2 2:40.4

4 106 MEINUZS Kaspars 1976 7:04.1 (4) 15:42.6 (3) 24:57.6 (4) 25:27.6 2:48.8

5 104 KRAMPE Ilmars 1973 7:15.5 (5) 16:01.7 (4) 25:05.5 (5) 25:37.1 2:58.3

6 112 LIELMANIS Edgars 1980 7:43.9 (7) 16:33.9 (5) 25:25.2 (6) 25:57.6 3:18.8

7 99 ZVEJNIEKS Artis 1978 7:33.6 (6) 16:41.9 (7) 25:58.7 (7) 26:31.0 3:52.2

8 102 DAĢIS Salvis 1981 8:07.8 (16) 17:30.0 (10) 26:44.3 (8) 27:19.1 4:40.3

9 109 SMUDZIS Marģers 1979 7:46.3 (9) 17:05.6 (8) 27:03.5 (9) 27:38.2 4:59.4

10 92 CIBUĻSKIS Aigars 1979 8:03.3 (14) 17:37.9 (11) 27:13.6 (10) 27:47.5 5:08.7
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11 103 APSITIS Uldis 1976 7:53.1 (10) 17:12.2 (9) 27:41.0 (11) 28:14.3 5:35.5

12 101 KETNERS Mārtiņš 1980 7:46.1 (8) 18:16.2 (13) 28:05.9 (12) 28:41.2 6:02.4

13 94 LEZDIŃŠ Sandris 1973 7:59.1 (12) 17:58.1 (12) 28:29.8 (13) 29:02.7 6:23.9

14 123 GRIĶIS Sandis 1975 8:07.1 (15) 18:38.2 (14) 28:46.9 (14) 29:23.0 6:44.2

15 95 RĀCENĀJS Ritvars 1974 8:26.7 (18) 19:08.4 (16) 29:24.3 (15) 29:59.0 7:20.2

16 113 STRĀDNIEKS Māris 1979 8:21.3 (17) 19:17.4 (17) 30:08.8 7:30.0

17 114 KULPE Valdis 1975 7:54.4 (11) 18:48.8 (15) 29:50.9 (16) 30:25.6 7:46.8

18 117 STREIĶIS Ainārs 1976 8:29.9 (19) 19:35.4 (18) 30:07.6 (17) 30:42.6 8:03.8

19 107 DOBULIS Artis 1975 7:59.4 (13) 20:06.6 (19) 30:53.6 (18) 31:28.8 8:50.0

20 116 MEILERTS Agris 1974 9:11.8 (21) 20:20.3 (20) 31:21.9 (19) 31:59.0 9:20.2

21 96 ŠADAUSKIS Edijs 1975 8:41.1 (20) 21:13.3 (21) 31:35.8 (20) 32:12.8 9:34.0

22 91 GAILIS Atis 1980 9:40.3 (24) 21:26.8 (22) 32:56.5 (21) 33:37.0 10:58.2

23 98 IGAUNIS Guntars 1981 9:38.2 (23) 22:45.3 (23) 34:35.2 (22) 35:16.8 12:38.0

24 100 KRAUZE Jānis 1981 10:04.6 (26) 24:10.9 (25) 36:13.1 (23) 36:53.9 14:15.1

25 110 BERNĀNS Andris 1976 9:33.5 (22) 24:17.3 (26) 39:04.5 (25) 39:42.2 17:03.4

26 115 PLORIŅŠ Māris 1982 10:05.6 (27) 25:04.7 (27) 39:05.6 (26) 39:46.5 17:07.7

27 147 ZEMĪTIS Viesturs 1978 10:04.1 (25) 23:48.9 (24) 38:25.9 (24) 40:00.6 17:21.8

28 108 VECVAGARIS Matīss 1980 16:36.6 (28) 40:07.4 (28) 1h01:28.5 (27) 1h02:43.9 40:05.1

Did Not Start (3)

97 GRIĶIS Aivars 1977

105 ŽUNDA Vjačeslavs 1977

111 OPOLAIS Intars 1979

  S35 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 49 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 1981 5:23.9 (1) 11:51.7 (1) 18:11.2 (1) 18:46.8

2 51 KRŪMIŅA Linda 1980 5:53.8 (2) 16:05.6 (2) 23:19.8 (2) 23:55.8 5:09.0

3 53 RĀCENĀJA Renāte 1976 6:05.7 (3) 16:53.6 (3) 27:01.1 (3) 27:42.8 8:56.0

4 50 REINHOLDE Kristīne 1973 7:48.3 (6) 19:00.5 (5) 28:56.5 (4) 29:50.2 11:03.4

5 52 KAĻĀNE Lolita 1977 7:40.2 (5) 18:54.6 (4) 29:16.7 (5) 30:03.8 11:17.0

6 54 VĀCE Sigita 1979 6:50.3 (4) 20:16.8 (6) 30:28.2 (6) 31:06.0 12:19.2

7 55 PUŠŅAKOVA Linda 1979 8:04.9 (7) 20:41.5 (7) 31:21.2 (7) 32:17.0 13:30.2

  V45 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 124 KRILOVSKIS Alvis 1971 6:37.7 (1) 14:55.6 (1) 22:53.1 (1) 23:22.1

2 131 ZUĻĢIS Roberts 1969 6:52.0 (2) 16:05.2 (2) 24:38.4 (2) 25:10.1 1:48.0

3 130 ZUĻĢIS Raitis 1967 6:58.0 (3) 16:49.6 (5) 25:32.8 (3) 26:04.1 2:42.0

4 135 PĪNUPS Kaspars 1972 7:40.2 (7) 16:36.8 (3) 26:05.0 (4) 26:39.4 3:17.3

5 120 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 1965 7:32.8 (4) 16:47.1 (4) 26:37.2 (5) 27:11.7 3:49.6

6 134 FĒRMANIS Ivars 1964 7:39.3 (6) 17:07.1 (7) 27:12.4 (6) 27:45.1 4:23.0

7 129 LAPSA Uldis 1966 7:56.7 (8) 18:14.7 (8) 27:47.7 (7) 28:23.4 5:01.3

8 126 UKINS Aivars 1969 7:37.6 (5) 17:00.7 (6) 28:08.7 (8) 28:41.0 5:18.9

9 118 REINHOLDS Aivis 1972 8:40.7 (10) 19:25.4 (10) 29:55.1 (9) 30:29.5 7:07.4

10 119 LIPSKIS Kaspars 1971 8:37.5 (9) 18:43.3 (9) 30:00.4 (10) 30:35.5 7:13.4

11 132 DZALBS Andris 1972 8:54.4 (11) 19:53.7 (11) 30:59.5 (11) 31:39.6 8:17.5

12 122 ČOPS Ainārs 1972 9:02.7 (12) 21:38.2 (12) 33:34.1 (12) 34:14.2 10:52.1

13 121 ABRAMOVS Anatolijs 1972 9:46.7 (13) 25:41.5 (13) 41:00.1 (13) 41:38.1 18:16.0
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14 133 GAIGALS Mārtiņš 1965 12:16.6 (14) 27:59.2 (14) 43:19.6 (14) 44:13.0 20:50.9

Did Not Start (3)

125 OZOLS Uģis 1967

127 CINITIS Jānis 1970

128 ZASPENKO Vladimir 1965

  S45 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 57 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 5:01.6 (2) 11:58.8 (1) 19:07.3 (1) 19:41.7

2 56 ZVIRGZDIŅA Inese 1967 4:48.5 (1) 12:18.6 (2) 20:26.8 (2) 20:59.5 1:17.8

3 60 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 5:19.7 (3) 13:54.9 (3) 24:03.7 (3) 24:39.4 4:57.7

4 58 DUDELE Gunta 1963 6:23.3 (4) 16:00.9 (4) 26:13.6 (4) 26:54.9 7:13.2

5 59 VAĻSKA Inga 1972 8:27.2 (5) 20:21.3 (5) 31:46.6 (5) 32:36.7 12:55.0

  V55 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 136 RUŠMANIS Jānis 1960 8:25.1 (1) 19:13.0 (1) 29:04.9 (1) 29:40.7

2 138 DOLGANOVS Aleksandrs 1960 9:16.6 (4) 21:01.8 (2) 32:36.2 (2) 33:13.2 3:32.5

3 140 KONOVALOVS Jurijs 1961 9:08.1 (3) 21:43.4 (3) 33:36.4 (3) 34:14.0 4:33.3

4 145 GREIZIS Artūrs 1960 9:57.1 (5) 23:01.7 (5) 35:30.6 (4) 36:10.2 6:29.5

5 137 KIRTOVSKIS Uldis 1962 8:25.8 (2) 22:46.5 (4) 35:45.9 (5) 36:21.6 6:40.9

6 141 DUDELIS Aigars 1962 11:02.0 (6) 25:48.0 (6) 39:23.1 (6) 40:09.6 10:28.9

7 142 GROZA Valdis 1962 12:04.6 (7) 27:28.1 (7) 43:19.1 (7) 44:11.0 14:30.3

Did Not Start (1)

139 KRAUKLIS Vairis 1953

  S55 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 62 PUTNIŅA Māra 1958 6:55.0 (1) 15:10.5 (1) 23:46.4 (1) 24:27.4

2 146 VĪTOLA Malda 1958 7:24.4 (2) 18:35.3 (2) 29:07.5 (2) 29:50.8 5:23.4

3 61 KREILE Vija 1958 10:34.2 (3) 24:20.6 (3) 40:10.9 (3) 41:22.8 16:55.4

  V65 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 31 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 1952 4:45.5 (1) 10:51.3 (1) 16:53.7 (1) 17:25.6

2 30 ASARĪTIS Indulis 1952 5:30.0 (3) 13:29.4 (2) 20:37.6 (2) 21:14.2 3:48.6

3 32 BĒRZIŅŠ Ilmārs 1951 5:25.9 (2) 14:08.9 (3) 21:26.8 (3) 22:01.3 4:35.7

4 33 PUŠMUCĀNS Arkādijs 1952 8:45.3 (4) 19:39.8 (4) 31:07.9 (4) 32:06.3 14:40.7

Did Not Start (1)

29 MITREVICS Māris Ansis 1940
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  S65 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 63 SPRUĢE Silvija 1952 7:22.0 (2) 16:41.1 (1) 28:04.4 (1) 28:50.5

2 64 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 1943 6:29.7 (1) 17:17.7 (2) 28:17.8 (2) 29:01.5 11.0

  V19 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 68 PĻAVIŅŠ Niks 1999 6:35.6 (1) 16:11.6 (1) 25:59.0 (1) 26:27.3

2 65 DUDELIS Jurģis 1998 8:05.3 (3) 19:51.7 (3) 28:59.0 (2) 29:32.3 3:05.0

3 67 GAIGALS Kārlis 2000 7:24.6 (2) 18:11.4 (2) 29:27.3 (3) 30:03.1 3:35.8

Did Not Start (1)

66 PĪNUPS Mārcis 1999

  S19 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 42 NAGLE Dana 2000 5:13.8 (1) 11:34.9 (1) 17:52.9 (1) 18:28.5

2 43 PĒTERSONE Ramona 2000 5:29.1 (2) 13:24.3 (2) 21:56.3 (2) 22:32.8 4:04.3

  V16 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 27 PUŠŅAKOVS Anrijs 2001 4:24.9 (2) 10:40.2 (1) 15:59.7 (1) 16:30.0

2 18 KAPARKALĒJS Lauris 2003 4:19.5 (1) 10:57.9 (2) 16:49.0 (2) 17:16.6 46.6

3 19 SINĀTS Gustavs 2004 5:15.3 (9) 11:26.0 (5) 17:53.0 (3) 18:24.0 1:54.0

4 20 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 5:08.7 (8) 11:22.5 (4) 18:03.9 (4) 18:35.6 2:05.6

5 148 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 4:42.4 (3) 11:38.7 (6) 18:16.6 (5) 18:47.6 2:17.6

6 21 RITVARS Raize 2003 4:43.1 (4) 11:19.1 (3) 18:17.7 (6) 18:49.2 2:19.2

7 28 BEĶERIS Uģis 2003 4:43.5 (5) 11:45.0 (7) 18:57.6 (7) 19:26.9 2:56.9

8 24 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 5:37.9 (12) 12:14.8 (8) 19:00.2 (8) 19:34.9 3:04.9

9 22 JAUNBĒRZIŅŠ Oskars 2003 4:48.1 (6) 12:25.7 (9) 19:09.1 (9) 19:44.4 3:14.4

10 17 PĻAVIŅŠ Klāvs 2003 5:05.2 (7) 12:43.8 (10) 19:33.3 (10) 20:05.5 3:35.5

11 23 ENDE Dāvis 2004 5:19.7 (10) 13:21.6 (11) 20:14.6 (11) 20:48.7 4:18.7

12 16 JANOVSKIS Kārlis Ernests 2004 5:22.3 (11) 13:55.8 (12) 20:18.2 (12) 20:51.7 4:21.7

13 25 LIPSKIS Kristiāns 2004 6:06.1 (13) 14:37.6 (13) 23:48.6 (13) 24:26.1 7:56.1

14 26 MEILERTS Heinrihs 2002 12:50.5 (14) 30:55.0 (14) 50:59.0 (14) 52:18.5 35:48.5

  S16 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 40 MIĶELSONE Signe 2003 4:30.9 (1) 10:27.6 (1) 16:20.0 (1) 16:52.9

2 36 PAURA Elizabete 2001 5:13.8 (3) 11:32.7 (2) 17:56.1 (2) 18:28.3 1:35.4

3 38 VAĻSKA Ieva 2003 5:30.2 (4) 11:58.9 (3) 18:24.3 (3) 18:59.6 2:06.7

4 41 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 5:48.2 (7) 12:32.4 (5) 19:03.7 (4) 19:36.9 2:44.0

5 34 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 5:11.2 (2) 12:53.4 (6) 20:01.0 (5) 20:33.8 3:40.9

6 37 PUŠŅAKOVA Arta 2005 5:32.1 (5) 12:17.1 (4) 21:55.1 (6) 22:30.6 5:37.7

7 35 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 2004 5:32.6 (6) 13:28.8 (7) 22:09.8 (7) 22:45.9 5:53.0
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Did Not Start (1)

39 KRŪMIŅA Kima 2002

  OPEN 3 km    (1 km x 3)  

1 6 VĪTOLS Jānis 1989 2:21.0 (2) 6:15.2 (2) 10:09.1 (1) 10:40.3

2 1 BERKOLDS Rihards 2004 2:24.8 (3) 6:05.7 (1) 10:11.1 (2) 10:41.6 1.3

3 5 GRIĶIS Aivars 1977 2:10.1 (1) 7:08.5 (3) 11:04.0 (3) 11:33.7 53.4

4 143 VERZA Artūrs 1986 2:32.4 (4) 7:32.1 (4) 12:36.1 (4) 13:07.0 2:26.7

5 9 KIVRINS Gatis 1975 3:21.4 (9) 8:32.3 (6) 13:35.9 (5) 14:21.3 3:41.0

6 12 DUBROVSKIS Dagnis 1973 3:36.5 (11) 8:26.8 (5) 13:58.0 (6) 14:44.5 4:04.2

7 4 SPRUĢIS Imants 1952 3:07.8 (8) 9:21.2 (8) 14:45.3 (7) 15:22.9 4:42.6

8 14 STUDERS Kristers 2004 2:55.0 (6) 10:31.2 (10) 15:10.0 (8) 15:46.2 5:05.9

9 2 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 3:02.2 (7) 9:04.8 (7) 16:14.7 (9) 16:50.8 6:10.5

10 11 IKAUNIEKS Gints 1990 2:48.0 (5) 10:15.3 (9) 16:20.2 (10) 16:56.7 6:16.4

11 15 FAJARDO PINON Andres 1999 4:11.4 (13) 10:54.1 (11) 19:13.0 (11) 20:10.5 9:30.2

12 7 TUMOVS Kaspars 1985 3:28.6 (10) 20:11.3 9:31.0

13 10 ĶĪLIS Gundars 1975 4:32.9 (14) 14:28.4 (13) 21:36.4 (12) 22:31.8 11:51.5

14 8 DUBROVSKIS Atis 2007 4:10.9 (12) 14:23.1 (12) 24:30.2 (13) 27:24.7 16:44.4

Did Not Start (2)

3 ZAĶIS Zigmārs 1979

13 ŠČUCKIS Gatis 1983



VolaSoftControlPdf

BIATLONS VISIEM
Intervāla starts

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

04.02.2017.  /  Smeceres sils  /  Smeceres sils, Meža sports, Madonas BJSS 04.02.2017. at 15:06  /  Page 1/5

Rank Bib Name Shots Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  V21 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 75 INDRIKSONS Mārtiņš 0-0 6:16.5 (3) 7:12.2 (1) 7:10.9 (1) 30.1 (7) 21:09.7

2 69 ZVAIGZNĪTIS Jānis 1-0 6:28.0 (6) 7:24.4 (3) 7:17.4 (2) 28.7 (6) 21:38.5 28.8

3 85 SVĒTIŅŠ Gatis 0-2 5:52.1 (1) 7:23.9 (2) 8:09.7 (7) 25.9 (1) 21:51.6 41.9

4 78 DAIDERS Janis 0-0 6:54.6 (7) 7:35.0 (4) 7:43.4 (3) 28.1 (4) 22:41.1 1:31.4

5 73 PURNIŅŠ Lauris 3-2 5:57.9 (2) 8:52.6 (5) 8:09.5 (6) 27.8 (3) 23:27.8 2:18.1

6 84 EGLĪTIS Viesturs 0-0 6:21.7 (5) 8:54.0 (6) 7:57.1 (4) 27.2 (2) 23:40.0 2:30.3

7 71 ĶEMERS Sandis 3-0 6:19.5 (4) 10:10.3 (10) 8:09.1 (5) 31.0 (8) 25:09.9 4:00.2

8 80 OZOLIŅŠ Jānis 3-0 7:25.1 (9) 10:14.0 (11) 8:43.0 (8) 31.3 (9) 26:53.4 5:43.7

9 86 MISSA Edgars 0-0 7:39.8 (10) 9:35.4 (8) 9:19.9 (9) 32.7 (10) 27:07.8 5:58.1

10 82 NITIŠS Reinis 0-0 8:06.4 (11) 9:38.9 (9) 9:30.0 (11) 34.5 (13) 27:49.8 6:40.1

11 77 LAPIŅŠ Einārs 0-0 8:31.8 (12) 9:34.6 (7) 9:22.4 (10) 33.7 (11) 28:02.5 6:52.8

12 76 BUNKOVSKIS Jānis 5-1 7:07.9 (8) 12:23.7 (13) 10:07.9 (12) 28.6 (5) 30:08.1 8:58.4

13 88 ČĀMĀNS Kaspars 3-0 8:41.3 (13) 13:02.2 (14) 10:34.3 (13) 34.4 (12) 32:52.2 11:42.5

14 83 ZVEJNIEKS Jānis 2-2 8:57.4 (15) 11:55.4 (12) 12:02.1 (14) 39.4 (16) 33:34.3 12:24.6

15 70 BIKSE Edgars 5-3 8:57.1 (14) 13:42.3 (16) 12:12.7 (15) 36.6 (14) 35:28.7 14:19.0

16 74 ZARIŅŠ Arvīds 2-0 10:03.8 (17) 13:52.1 (17) 12:30.0 (16) 42.2 (17) 37:08.1 15:58.4

17 79 GUDRĪTS Ģirts 2-1 10:04.0 (18) 13:35.3 (15) 13:13.9 (17) 38.1 (15) 37:31.3 16:21.6

18 81 IVANĀNS Andris 3-1 10:01.2 (16) 14:11.9 (18) 13:54.8 (18) 43.6 (18) 38:51.5 17:41.8

Did Not Start (2)

72 RAIZE Nauris

87 LEJIŅŠ Aivis

  S21 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 45 KONOVALOVA Anna 0-0 4:59.9 (1) 6:02.2 (1) 6:04.7 (1) 33.7 (1) 17:40.5

2 44 SKANGALE Sindija 2-2 5:47.5 (2) 8:33.5 (3) 8:34.7 (2) 36.9 (2) 23:32.6 5:52.1

3 46 DAĢE Ilona 0-1 6:35.0 (3) 8:23.5 (2) 8:48.4 (3) 42.7 (3) 24:29.6 6:49.1

4 144 VITENBERGA Zane 0-0 7:40.0 (4) 9:43.1 (4) 9:41.9 (4) 49.4 (4) 27:54.4 10:13.9

Did Not Start (2)

47 SALMANE Līga

48 GLADISEVA Jana

  V35 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 89 STUPELIS Kaspars 0-0 6:58.3 (3) 7:37.7 (1) 7:34.7 (1) 28.1 (1) 22:38.8

2 93 KRŪMIŅŠ Janis 0-0 6:57.1 (2) 8:27.3 (2) 8:00.9 (2) 31.3 (4) 23:56.6 1:17.8

3 90 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 4-0 6:37.2 (1) 10:03.5 (12) 8:10.1 (3) 28.4 (2) 25:19.2 2:40.4

4 106 MEINUZS Kaspars 2-0 7:04.1 (4) 8:38.5 (3) 9:15.0 (7) 30.0 (3) 25:27.6 2:48.8

5 104 KRAMPE Ilmars 0-1 7:15.5 (5) 8:46.2 (4) 9:03.8 (5) 31.6 (5) 25:37.1 2:58.3

6 112 LIELMANIS Edgars 0-0 7:43.9 (7) 8:50.0 (5) 8:51.3 (4) 32.4 (7) 25:57.6 3:18.8

7 99 ZVEJNIEKS Artis 1-1 7:33.6 (6) 9:08.3 (6) 9:16.8 (8) 32.3 (6) 26:31.0 3:52.2

8 102 DAĢIS Salvis 0-0 8:07.8 (16) 9:22.2 (9) 9:14.3 (6) 34.8 (14) 27:19.1 4:40.3

9 109 SMUDZIS Marģers 0-1 7:46.3 (9) 9:19.3 (8) 9:57.9 (11) 34.7 (11) 27:38.2 4:59.4

10 92 CIBUĻSKIS Aigars 0-0 8:03.3 (14) 9:34.6 (10) 9:35.7 (9) 33.9 (10) 27:47.5 5:08.7

11 103 APSITIS Uldis 0-2 7:53.1 (10) 9:19.1 (7) 10:28.8 (15) 33.3 (9) 28:14.3 5:35.5

12 101 KETNERS Mārtiņš 1-0 7:46.1 (8) 10:30.1 (13) 9:49.7 (10) 35.3 (17) 28:41.2 6:02.4

13 94 LEZDIŃŠ Sandris 0-1 7:59.1 (12) 9:59.0 (11) 10:31.7 (16) 32.9 (8) 29:02.7 6:23.9

14 123 GRIĶIS Sandis 1-1 8:07.1 (15) 10:31.1 (14) 10:08.7 (12) 36.1 (18) 29:23.0 6:44.2

15 95 RĀCENĀJS Ritvars 0-0 8:26.7 (18) 10:41.7 (15) 10:15.9 (13) 34.7 (11) 29:59.0 7:20.2
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16 113 STRĀDNIEKS Māris 1-0 8:21.3 (17) 10:56.1 (17) 30:08.8 7:30.0

17 114 KULPE Valdis 0-1 7:54.4 (11) 10:54.4 (16) 11:02.1 (20) 34.7 (11) 30:25.6 7:46.8

18 117 STREIĶIS Ainārs 1-1 8:29.9 (19) 11:05.5 (18) 10:32.2 (17) 35.0 (15) 30:42.6 8:03.8

19 107 DOBULIS Artis 3-1 7:59.4 (13) 12:07.2 (21) 10:47.0 (18) 35.2 (16) 31:28.8 8:50.0

20 116 MEILERTS Agris 0-0 9:11.8 (21) 11:08.5 (19) 11:01.6 (19) 37.1 (20) 31:59.0 9:20.2

21 96 ŠADAUSKIS Edijs 3-0 8:41.1 (20) 12:32.2 (22) 10:22.5 (14) 37.0 (19) 32:12.8 9:34.0

22 91 GAILIS Atis 0-0 9:40.3 (24) 11:46.5 (20) 11:29.7 (21) 40.5 (22) 33:37.0 10:58.2

23 98 IGAUNIS Guntars 2-0 9:38.2 (23) 13:07.1 (23) 11:49.9 (22) 41.6 (25) 35:16.8 12:38.0

24 100 KRAUZE Jānis 2-0 10:04.6 (26) 14:06.3 (25) 12:02.2 (23) 40.8 (23) 36:53.9 14:15.1

25 110 BERNĀNS Andris 4-4 9:33.5 (22) 14:43.8 (26) 14:47.2 (26) 37.7 (21) 39:42.2 17:03.4

26 115 PLORIŅŠ Māris 2-1 10:05.6 (27) 14:59.1 (27) 14:00.9 (24) 40.9 (24) 39:46.5 17:07.7

27 147 ZEMĪTIS Viesturs 2-3 10:04.1 (25) 13:44.8 (24) 14:37.0 (25) 1:34.7 (27) 40:00.6 17:21.8

28 108 VECVAGARIS Matīss 3-1 16:36.6 (28) 23:30.8 (28) 21:21.1 (27) 1:15.4 (26) 1h02:43.9 40:05.1

Did Not Start (3)

97 GRIĶIS Aivars

105 ŽUNDA Vjačeslavs

111 OPOLAIS Intars

  S35 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 49 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 0-0 5:23.9 (1) 6:27.8 (1) 6:19.5 (1) 35.6 (1) 18:46.8

2 51 KRŪMIŅA Linda 0-4 5:53.8 (2) 10:11.8 (2) 7:14.2 (2) 36.0 (2) 23:55.8 5:09.0

3 53 RĀCENĀJA Renāte 2-1 6:05.7 (3) 10:47.9 (3) 10:07.5 (4) 41.7 (4) 27:42.8 8:56.0

4 50 REINHOLDE Kristīne 1-0 7:48.3 (6) 11:12.2 (4) 9:56.0 (3) 53.7 (6) 29:50.2 11:03.4

5 52 KAĻĀNE Lolita 2-1 7:40.2 (5) 11:14.4 (5) 10:22.1 (6) 47.1 (5) 30:03.8 11:17.0

6 54 VĀCE Sigita 4-2 6:50.3 (4) 13:26.5 (7) 10:11.4 (5) 37.8 (3) 31:06.0 12:19.2

7 55 PUŠŅAKOVA Linda 2-0 8:04.9 (7) 12:36.6 (6) 10:39.7 (7) 55.8 (7) 32:17.0 13:30.2

  V45 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 124 KRILOVSKIS Alvis 0-0 6:37.7 (1) 8:17.9 (1) 7:57.5 (1) 29.0 (1) 23:22.1

2 131 ZUĻĢIS Roberts 2-0 6:52.0 (2) 9:13.2 (3) 8:33.2 (2) 31.7 (3) 25:10.1 1:48.0

3 130 ZUĻĢIS Raitis 3-0 6:58.0 (3) 9:51.6 (7) 8:43.2 (3) 31.3 (2) 26:04.1 2:42.0

4 135 PĪNUPS Kaspars 0-0 7:40.2 (7) 8:56.6 (2) 9:28.2 (4) 34.4 (6) 26:39.4 3:17.3

5 120 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 0-1 7:32.8 (4) 9:14.3 (4) 9:50.1 (6) 34.5 (8) 27:11.7 3:49.6

6 134 FĒRMANIS Ivars 1-1 7:39.3 (6) 9:27.8 (6) 10:05.3 (7) 32.7 (5) 27:45.1 4:23.0

7 129 LAPSA Uldis 1-0 7:56.7 (8) 10:18.0 (9) 9:33.0 (5) 35.7 (10) 28:23.4 5:01.3

8 126 UKINS Aivars 0-3 7:37.6 (5) 9:23.1 (5) 11:08.0 (10) 32.3 (4) 28:41.0 5:18.9

9 118 REINHOLDS Aivis 0-0 8:40.7 (10) 10:44.7 (10) 10:29.7 (8) 34.4 (6) 30:29.5 7:07.4

10 119 LIPSKIS Kaspars 0-1 8:37.5 (9) 10:05.8 (8) 11:17.1 (11) 35.1 (9) 30:35.5 7:13.4

11 132 DZALBS Andris 0-0 8:54.4 (11) 10:59.3 (11) 11:05.8 (9) 40.1 (12) 31:39.6 8:17.5

12 122 ČOPS Ainārs 0-0 9:02.7 (12) 12:35.5 (12) 11:55.9 (12) 40.1 (12) 34:14.2 10:52.1

13 121 ABRAMOVS Anatolijs 4-4 9:46.7 (13) 15:54.8 (14) 15:18.6 (13) 38.0 (11) 41:38.1 18:16.0

14 133 GAIGALS Mārtiņš 1-0 12:16.6 (14) 15:42.6 (13) 15:20.4 (14) 53.4 (14) 44:13.0 20:50.9

Did Not Start (3)

125 OZOLS Uģis

127 CINITIS Jānis

128 ZASPENKO Vladimir
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Rank Bib Name Shots Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  S45 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 57 LEIMANE Žanete 0-1 5:01.6 (2) 6:57.2 (1) 7:08.5 (1) 34.4 (2) 19:41.7

2 56 ZVIRGZDIŅA Inese 1-3 4:48.5 (1) 7:30.1 (2) 8:08.2 (2) 32.7 (1) 20:59.5 1:17.8

3 60 ZĀLĪTE Elita 3-5 5:19.7 (3) 8:35.2 (3) 10:08.8 (3) 35.7 (3) 24:39.4 4:57.7

4 58 DUDELE Gunta 1-1 6:23.3 (4) 9:37.6 (4) 10:12.7 (4) 41.3 (4) 26:54.9 7:13.2

5 59 VAĻSKA Inga 2-0 8:27.2 (5) 11:54.1 (5) 11:25.3 (5) 50.1 (5) 32:36.7 12:55.0

  V55 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 136 RUŠMANIS Jānis 1-0 8:25.1 (1) 10:47.9 (1) 9:51.9 (1) 35.8 (2) 29:40.7

2 138 DOLGANOVS Aleksandrs 1-1 9:16.6 (4) 11:45.2 (2) 11:34.4 (2) 37.0 (3) 33:13.2 3:32.5

3 140 KONOVALOVS Jurijs 2-1 9:08.1 (3) 12:35.3 (3) 11:53.0 (3) 37.6 (4) 34:14.0 4:33.3

4 145 GREIZIS Artūrs 2-1 9:57.1 (5) 13:04.6 (4) 12:28.9 (4) 39.6 (5) 36:10.2 6:29.5

5 137 KIRTOVSKIS Uldis 5-3 8:25.8 (2) 14:20.7 (5) 12:59.4 (5) 35.7 (1) 36:21.6 6:40.9

6 141 DUDELIS Aigars 2-0 11:02.0 (6) 14:46.0 (6) 13:35.1 (6) 46.5 (6) 40:09.6 10:28.9

7 142 GROZA Valdis 0-0 12:04.6 (7) 15:23.5 (7) 15:51.0 (7) 51.9 (7) 44:11.0 14:30.3

Did Not Start (1)

139 KRAUKLIS Vairis

  S55 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 62 PUTNIŅA Māra 0-1 6:55.0 (1) 8:15.5 (1) 8:35.9 (1) 41.0 (1) 24:27.4

2 146 VĪTOLA Malda 2-2 7:24.4 (2) 11:10.9 (2) 10:32.2 (2) 43.3 (2) 29:50.8 5:23.4

3 61 KREILE Vija 1-2 10:34.2 (3) 13:46.4 (3) 15:50.3 (3) 1:11.9 (3) 41:22.8 16:55.4

  V65 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 31 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 0-0 4:45.5 (1) 6:05.8 (1) 6:02.4 (1) 31.9 (1) 17:25.6

2 30 ASARĪTIS Indulis 1-0 5:30.0 (3) 7:59.4 (2) 7:08.2 (2) 36.6 (3) 21:14.2 3:48.6

3 32 BĒRZIŅŠ Ilmārs 2-0 5:25.9 (2) 8:43.0 (3) 7:17.9 (3) 34.5 (2) 22:01.3 4:35.7

4 33 PUŠMUCĀNS Arkādijs 0-0 8:45.3 (4) 10:54.5 (4) 11:28.1 (4) 58.4 (4) 32:06.3 14:40.7

Did Not Start (1)

29 MITREVICS Māris Ansis

  S65 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 63 SPRUĢE Silvija 0-3 7:22.0 (2) 9:19.1 (1) 11:23.3 (2) 46.1 (2) 28:50.5

2 64 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 2-2 6:29.7 (1) 10:48.0 (2) 11:00.1 (1) 43.7 (1) 29:01.5 11.0

  V19 7,5 km    (2,5 km x 3)  

1 68 PĻAVIŅŠ Niks 2-3 6:35.6 (1) 9:36.0 (1) 9:47.4 (2) 28.3 (1) 26:27.3

2 65 DUDELIS Jurģis 3-0 8:05.3 (3) 11:46.4 (3) 9:07.3 (1) 33.3 (2) 29:32.3 3:05.0

3 67 GAIGALS Kārlis 1-0 7:24.6 (2) 10:46.8 (2) 11:15.9 (3) 35.8 (3) 30:03.1 3:35.8
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Did Not Start (1)

66 PĪNUPS Mārcis

  S19 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 42 NAGLE Dana 0-0 5:13.8 (1) 6:21.1 (1) 6:18.0 (1) 35.6 (1) 18:28.5

2 43 PĒTERSONE Ramona 0-2 5:29.1 (2) 7:55.2 (2) 8:32.0 (2) 36.5 (2) 22:32.8 4:04.3

  V16 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 27 PUŠŅAKOVS Anrijs 1-0 4:24.9 (2) 6:15.3 (3) 5:19.5 (1) 30.3 (3) 16:30.0

2 18 KAPARKALĒJS Lauris 2-1 4:19.5 (1) 6:38.4 (6) 5:51.1 (2) 27.6 (1) 17:16.6 46.6

3 19 SINĀTS Gustavs 0-1 5:15.3 (9) 6:10.7 (1) 6:27.0 (4) 31.0 (4) 18:24.0 1:54.0

4 20 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 0-1 5:08.7 (8) 6:13.8 (2) 6:41.4 (6) 31.7 (7) 18:35.6 2:05.6

5 148 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 1-1 4:42.4 (3) 6:56.3 (7) 6:37.9 (5) 31.0 (4) 18:47.6 2:17.6

6 21 RITVARS Raize 1-2 4:43.1 (4) 6:36.0 (4) 6:58.6 (11) 31.5 (6) 18:49.2 2:19.2

7 28 BEĶERIS Uģis 2-2 4:43.5 (5) 7:01.5 (8) 7:12.6 (12) 29.3 (2) 19:26.9 2:56.9

8 24 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 0-0 5:37.9 (12) 6:36.9 (5) 6:45.4 (8) 34.7 (11) 19:34.9 3:04.9

9 22 JAUNBĒRZIŅŠ Oskars 1-0 4:48.1 (6) 7:37.6 (9) 6:43.4 (7) 35.3 (12) 19:44.4 3:14.4

10 17 PĻAVIŅŠ Klāvs 2-1 5:05.2 (7) 7:38.6 (10) 6:49.5 (9) 32.2 (8) 20:05.5 3:35.5

11 23 ENDE Dāvis 2-0 5:19.7 (10) 8:01.9 (11) 6:53.0 (10) 34.1 (10) 20:48.7 4:18.7

12 16 JANOVSKIS Kārlis Ernests 4-0 5:22.3 (11) 8:33.5 (13) 6:22.4 (3) 33.5 (9) 20:51.7 4:21.7

13 25 LIPSKIS Kristiāns 1-1 6:06.1 (13) 8:31.5 (12) 9:11.0 (13) 37.5 (13) 24:26.1 7:56.1

14 26 MEILERTS Heinrihs 2-3 12:50.5 (14) 18:04.5 (14) 20:04.0 (14) 1:19.5 (14) 52:18.5 35:48.5

  S16 5,1 km    (1,7 km x 3)  

1 40 MIĶELSONE Signe 0-0 4:30.9 (1) 5:56.7 (1) 5:52.4 (1) 32.9 (3) 16:52.9

2 36 PAURA Elizabete 0-0 5:13.8 (3) 6:18.9 (2) 6:23.4 (2) 32.2 (1) 18:28.3 1:35.4

3 38 VAĻSKA Ieva 0-0 5:30.2 (4) 6:28.7 (3) 6:25.4 (3) 35.3 (5) 18:59.6 2:06.7

4 41 VECKALNIŅA Madara 0-0 5:48.2 (7) 6:44.2 (4) 6:31.3 (4) 33.2 (4) 19:36.9 2:44.0

5 34 BERNĀNE Karīna 2-1 5:11.2 (2) 7:42.2 (6) 7:07.6 (5) 32.8 (2) 20:33.8 3:40.9

6 37 PUŠŅAKOVA Arta 5-0 5:32.1 (5) 6:45.0 (5) 9:38.0 (7) 35.5 (6) 22:30.6 5:37.7

7 35 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 1-2 5:32.6 (6) 7:56.2 (7) 8:41.0 (6) 36.1 (7) 22:45.9 5:53.0

Did Not Start (1)

39 KRŪMIŅA Kima

  OPEN 3 km    (1 km x 3)  

1 6 VĪTOLS Jānis 1-0 2:21.0 (2) 3:54.2 (2) 3:53.9 (1) 31.2 (4) 10:40.3

2 1 BERKOLDS Rihards 0-1 2:24.8 (3) 3:40.9 (1) 4:05.4 (3) 30.5 (2) 10:41.6 1.3

3 5 GRIĶIS Aivars 3-1 2:10.1 (1) 4:58.4 (4) 3:55.5 (2) 29.7 (1) 11:33.7 53.4

4 143 VERZA Artūrs 1-2 2:32.4 (4) 4:59.7 (5) 5:04.0 (6) 30.9 (3) 13:07.0 2:26.7

5 9 KIVRINS Gatis 0-0 3:21.4 (9) 5:10.9 (6) 5:03.6 (5) 45.4 (9) 14:21.3 3:41.0

6 12 DUBROVSKIS Dagnis 0-1 3:36.5 (11) 4:50.3 (3) 5:31.2 (8) 46.5 (10) 14:44.5 4:04.2

7 4 SPRUĢIS Imants 2-1 3:07.8 (8) 6:13.4 (8) 5:24.1 (7) 37.6 (8) 15:22.9 4:42.6

8 14 STUDERS Kristers 4-1 2:55.0 (6) 7:36.2 (11) 4:38.8 (4) 36.2 (6) 15:46.2 5:05.9

9 2 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2-3 3:02.2 (7) 6:02.6 (7) 7:09.9 (11) 36.1 (5) 16:50.8 6:10.5

10 11 IKAUNIEKS Gints 4-3 2:48.0 (5) 7:27.3 (10) 6:04.9 (9) 36.5 (7) 16:56.7 6:16.4
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11 15 FAJARDO PINON Andres 1-1 4:11.4 (13) 6:42.7 (9) 8:18.9 (12) 57.5 (13) 20:10.5 9:30.2

12 7 TUMOVS Kaspars 4-2 3:28.6 (10) 20:11.3 9:31.0

13 10 ĶĪLIS Gundars 2-0 4:32.9 (14) 9:55.5 (12) 7:08.0 (10) 55.4 (12) 22:31.8 11:51.5

14 8 DUBROVSKIS Atis 5-5 4:10.9 (12) 10:12.2 (13) 10:07.1 (13) 54.5 (11) 27:24.7 16:44.4

Did Not Start (2)

3 ZAĶIS Zigmārs

13 ŠČUCKIS Gatis


